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GCMFA Annual Meeting & Dinner Program

Wednesday, December 2, 2015

Executive Board of Trustees:

Chair & President
Brenda Fleissner
Ernst & Young LLP . . . . .
513-612-1597 The University Club of Cincinnati

brenda.fleissner@ey.com

Treasurer
Jeff Moeller
Ultimus Fund Solutions, LLC

401 E. 4™ Street - Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Parking is available in the Guilford School Lot after 5:00 pm, located on 4% st. just east of the Club.
Overflow parking is provided in the Western & Southern garage.

513-587-3445
jmoeller@ultimusfundsolutions.com

ore Join us at the GCMFA Annual Dinner for
ecretary . . .
Jeff Young an enlightening presentation

Huntington ) .. ) )
614-480-3943 “Successfully Executing Liquid Alternative Strategies”
jeffery.young@huntington.com
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e | !l'l'g] I Stephen J. Mellas

I“[ ’»f,ﬂ] I Principal

' rf AQR Capital Management, LLC

Anthony Festa
Fund Evaluation Group, LLC
513-719-5111
afesta@feg.com ,

Marc Figgins ’
Johnson Mutual Funds FH
513-661-3100

mfiggins@johnsoninv.com

The evening will begin at 5:00 p.m. with a reception and a Sponsor’s Raffle

Rick llle for an Apple Watch followed by the dinner and annual meeting,
Clear Arc Capital, Inc.

513-534-7583 then our keynote speaker.
rick.ille@ClearArcCapital.com

Tom Knipper Steve oversees both firm-wide operations and client administration at AQR. Prior to joining the firm, Steve

’;ﬂ?gg‘zs_ig‘é?tmem Partners was a managing director at Goldman Sachs & Co. where he was responsible for the Investment Management

tknipper@ameritas.com Division’s asset management operations worldwide. Before that, he managed fixed-income trading operations
at Morgan Stanley. Steve was a founding member of the Securities Industry and Financial Markets

JoAnn Strasser Association’s Asset Managers Forum and currently teaches management-communications courses at New

Thompson Hine LLP York University’s Stern School of Business and Stanford University’s Graduate School of Business. Steve earned

614-469-3265
joann.strasser@thompsonhine.com a B.A. in economics from Villanova University and an M.B.A. from Pace University.

Robert Velotta Recent Contributions

Cohen Fund Audit Services, Ltd. . " . . —
216-774-1126 - Afounding member of the Securities Industry and Financial Markets Association’s Asset Managers Forum.

rvelotta@cohenfund.com - Teaches management-communications courses at New York University and Stanford University.

Terrie Wiedenheft .
Touchstone Investments Program and Dinner $70/person

513-362-8242 Attendance is limited to 120 people
terrie.wiedenheft@touchstoneinvestments.com

Deadline for Reservations: November 25, 2015




